

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 17 OF 2006

HASAN ALI RAIHANY

Petit ioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

R espondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up on 27th February, 2006.

Interim order to continue till then.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

Court Master

Note : The matter is stated to be listed as Item No. 16 before

Court NO. 7 for 20.2.2006.