

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 17 OF 2006

HASAN ALI RAIHANY

Petit ioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to file affidavit)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)_____/2006 (Crl.M.P. 2098)

Crl.M.P. No. 2098 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

WP(Crl. No. 17/2006

List this matter on 3rd March, 2006 when we propose to hear the matter and dispose it of.

Interim order to continue till then.

SLP(Crl.) /2006 (Crl.M.P. No. 2068/2006)

Tag on with WP(Crl.) No. 17/2006.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master